

\226

ITEM NO. 30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3243-3244/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in WA
No.50/1997,WA No.447/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS P.TRUST P.T.DEG.ENGR.ASSO.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper
books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by
the parties.

Tag with C.A. No. 9724 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master