

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2060-2061 OF 2012

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADRAS P.TRUST P.T.DEG.ENGR.ASSO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.-on-Record

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the facts and the issues in the present case are not identical to the facts in C.A. Nos. 9724 of 2010, which already stood disposed of. In view of the submission order dated 6th February, 2012, is modified to the extent that this appeal shall not be tagged with C.A. No. 9724 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master