

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2060-2061/2012

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS P.TRUST P.T.DEG.ENGR.ASSO.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)  
WITH

C.A. No. 479/2013

Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akhila J., Adv.  
Ms. Movita, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 2060-2061/2012

Application for substitution of the legal representatives  
of the deceased respondent No.2 is pending in the Chamber  
Pool.

Respondent Nos.1, 6, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, 39, 42,  
43, 44, 45 and 46 are duly represented. Four weeks' time is  
granted to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite due  
service.

C.A. No. 479/2013

Service is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry to submit report regarding filing of counter affidavit by the appearing respondents.

List again on 8.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar