

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4/2016, I.A. Nos.5-6/2016

In

Civil Appeal Nos.2060-2061/2012

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS P.TRUST P.T.DEG.ENGR.ASSO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms . Movita, AOR

Ms. Akhila J., Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3-4 have been filed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2, R. Kottaiswamy. Though the application is delayed by 2747 days, the proposed heirs of the respondent No.2, who have appeared through Ms. Movita, learned counsel, have no objection.

In the circumstances, the delay in filing the substitution application is condoned. The abatement, if any, is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed.

Let the amended Cause Title be filed within seven days time.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master