

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2060-2061/2012

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS P.TRUST P.T.DEG.ENGR.ASSO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased
respondent and office report)

Date : 08/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akhila, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.2060/2012 are duly
represented.

Respondent Nos.1, 3, 6, 7, 9 to 16, 18, 21, 31, 39 and 42
to 46 are duly represented in C.A. No.2061/2012.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the unserved legal
representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 within two
weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite due
service.

List again on 18.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar