

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2060-2061/2012

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO. DIPLOMA
ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS P.TRUST P.T.DEG.ENGR.ASSO. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 479/2013

Date : 31-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mrs. N.C Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. T Mahendhran, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. Movita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the
parties, list on 21st August, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER