

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2060-2061/2012

MADRAS PORT TRUST DIPLOMA ENGINEER ASSO.
DIPLOMA ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MADRAS P. TRUST P.T. DEG. ENGR. ASSO. AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH C.A. No. 479/2013 (XII-B)

Date : 30-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghavendra Sreevatsa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Ragnath, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Nimisha Thomas, Adv.Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raghavendra Sreevatsa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Ragnath, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Nimisha Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Movita, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. Mahendhran T, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request of the learned counsel for the Madras Port
Trust, adjourned to 19.11.2025.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER